STATE OF NEVADA

LEGISLATIVE COUNSEL BUREAU

LEGISLATIVE BUILDING 401 S. CARSON STREET CARSON CITY, NEVADA 89701-4747 Fax No.: (775) 684-6600

LEGISLATIVE COMMISSION (775) 684-6800

STEVE YEAGER, Assemblyman, Chair Brenda J. Erdoes, Director, Secretary

INTERIM FINANCE COMMITTEE (775) 684-6821

CHRIS BROOKS, Senator, Chair Sarah Coffman, Fiscal Analyst Wayne Thorley, Fiscal Analyst

BRENDA J. ERDOES, Director (775) 684-6800



LEGISLATIVE COUNSEL (775 DANIEL L. CROSSMAN, Legislative Auditor (775 NICOLAS C. ANTHONY, Research Director (775

(775) 684-6830 (775) 684-6815 (775) 684-6825

MEETING NOTICE AND AGENDA

Name of Organization:Joint Interim Standing Committee on Education
(Section 6 of Assembly Bill 443, Chapter 392, Statutes of
Nevada 2021 at page 2505)Date and Time of Meeting:Thursday, January 20, 2022
9 a.m.Place of Meeting:Pursuant to Nevada Revised Statutes (NRS) 218A.820, there

Meeting: Pursuant to *Nevada Revised Statutes* (NRS) <u>218A.820</u>, there is no physical location for this meeting. The meeting can be listened to or viewed live over the Internet. The address for the Nevada Legislature's website is <u>https://www.leg.state.</u> <u>nv.us/</u>. Click on the link for "View Events."

We are pleased to make reasonable accommodations for members of the public with a disability. If accommodations for the meeting are necessary, please notify the Research Division of the Legislative Counsel Bureau (LCB), in writing, at <u>research@lcb.state.nv.us</u>, or call the Research Division at (775) 684-6825 as soon as possible.

Minutes of this meeting will be produced in summary format. Please submit electronic copies of testimony and visual presentations if you wish to have complete versions included as exhibits with the minutes to <u>EDInterim@lcb.state.nv.us</u>. You may also mail written documents to the Research Division, 401 South Carson St., Carson City, NV 89701, or fax them to (775) 684-6400.

Items on this agenda may be taken in a different order than listed. Two or more agenda items may be combined for consideration. An item may be removed from this agenda or discussion relating to an item on this agenda may be delayed at any time.

- I. Opening Remarks Senator Moises (Mo) Denis, Chair
- II. Public Comment

Because there is no physical location for this meeting, public testimony under this agenda item may be presented by phone or written comment.

Because of time considerations, each caller offering testimony during this period for public comment will be limited to not more than 3 minutes. To call in to provide testimony during this period of public comment in the meeting any time after 8:30 a.m. on January 20, 2022, dial (669) 900-6833. When prompted to provide the Meeting ID, please enter 823 1737 2210 and then press #. When prompted for a Participant ID, please press #. To resolve any issues related to dialing in to provide public comment for this meeting, please call (775) 684-6990.

A person may also have comments added to the minutes of the meeting by submitting them in writing either in addition to testifying or in lieu of testifying. Written comments may be submitted electronically before, during, or after the meeting by email to <u>EDInterim@lcb.state.nv.us</u>. You may also mail written documents to the Research Division, 401 South Carson St., Carson City, NV 89701, or fax them to (775) 684-6400.

For Possible Action	III.	Review of the Committee's Duties and Responsibilities Jen Sturm, Senior Policy Analyst, Research Division, LCB Jennifer Ruedy, Chief Principal Policy Analyst, Research Division, LCB Alex Drozdoff, Senior Policy Analyst, Research Division, LCB
For Possible Action	IV.	Appointment of the Committee to Conduct an Interim Study Concerning the Use of the Name, Image, and Likeness of a Student Athlete and the Designation of Chair and Vice Chair (<u>Assembly Bill 254</u> [2021])
		 Roberta Lange, Senate District 7 C. H. Miller, Assembly District 7 Yvonne Nevarez-Goodson, Deputy General Counsel, Legal Affairs Office, Nevada System of Higher Education (NSHE) Dexter Irvin, Director of Athletics and Recreation, College of Southern Nevada Devonte Lee, Student, Senior, Football, University of Nevada, Reno (UNR) Katelyn Norris, Student, Freshman, Women's Soccer, Truckee Meadows Community College Eric Nepomuceno, Senior Associate Athletic Director of Compliance, University of Nevada, Las Vegas Linda Garza, Head Softball Coach, UNR
For Possible Action	V.	Presentation on the State of Public Education (<u>NRS 385.230</u>) Jhone Ebert, Superintendent of Public Instruction, Nevada's Department of Education (NDE) Representatives of School Districts Available for Questions
For Possible Action	VI.	Overview of the State of Nevada's Charter Schools and Updates on Recent Legislation Rebecca Feiden, Executive Director, State Public Charter School Authority
For Possible Action	VII.	Presentation on the State of Higher Education Melody Rose Ph.D., Chancellor, NSHE
For Possible Action	VIII.	Overview of the National Education Policy Landscape Zeke Perez Jr., Senior Policy Analyst, Education Commission of the States
For Possible Action	IX.	Overview on the Actions of the Commission on School Funding and Report on the Transition to the Pupil-Centered Funding Plan Guy Hobbs, Chair, Commission on School Funding, NDE Heidi Haartz, Deputy Superintendent for Business and Support Services, NDE
For Possible Action	x.	Update on the Study Concerning the Composition and Selection of School Boards (<u>Assembly Bill 495</u> [2021]) Senator Moises (Mo) Denis, Chair

XI. Public Comment

Because there is no physical location for this meeting, public testimony under this agenda item may be presented by phone or written comment.

Because of time considerations, each caller offering testimony during this period for public comment will be limited to not more than 3 minutes. To provide public testimony by telephone during this period of public comment, members of the public may call any time after the Chair announces this second period of public comment on January 20, 2022. To call in, dial (669) 900-6833. When prompted to provide the Meeting ID, please enter 823 1737 2210 and then press #. When prompted for a Participant ID, please press #. To resolve any issues related to dialing in to provide public comment for this meeting, please call (775) 684-6990.

A person may also have comments added to the minutes of the meeting by submitting them in writing either in addition to testifying or in lieu of testifying. Written comments may be submitted electronically before, during, or after the meeting by email to <u>EDInterim@lcb.state.nv.us.</u> You may also mail written documents to the Research Division, 401 South Carson St., Carson City, NV 89701, or fax them to (775) 684-6400.

XII. Adjournment

Notice of this meeting was posted at the Legislative Building, 401 South Carson St., Carson City, NV 89701, and on the Internet through the Nevada Legislature's website at www.leg.state.nv.us.

<u>Supporting public material</u> provided to Joint Interim Standing Committee members for this meeting may be requested from Christina Harper, Acting Manager of Research Policy Assistants, Research Division, 401 South Carson St., Carson City, NV 89701, at (775) 684-6825 or by email at <u>EDInterim@lcb.state.nv.us</u>. Supporting public material for this meeting is/will also be available through the Nevada Legislature's website at <u>www.leg.state.nv.us</u>. Click on the link "Scheduled Meetings" followed by "Joint Interim Standing Committee on Education."